
Siemens Healthcare   Diagnostics   Inc.  

Operator’s Guide Addendum: Customer Replaceable Items
In an ongoing effort to keep our customers informed, Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics is 
providing this information as a supplement to the 
ADVIA® 2400 Chemistry System Operator’s Guide. 
Ensure all operators review and understand the information presented in this document. If 
you have any questions or concerns regarding the addendum, contact your local technical 
support provider or distributor.
www.siemens-healthineers.com

Customer Replaceable Items
The following table lists ADVIA 2400 Chemistry system consumable supplies with the catalog 
number to assist in the ordering process. 

Table 1. Consumable Supplies 
Description Quantity Siemens 

Material 
Number 

REF

ADVIA Chem ISE Buffer 1 x 2 L 10311849 B01-4171-51
ISE Buffer 1 x 3 L 10321715 4997873 / BAN 

04997873
ISE Detergent Solution 2 x 100 mL 10311851 B01-4174-52
Reagent Inserts (Chimneys) 6 x 16 10318092 02991886
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Serum 1 Low Std. x 

100mL and 1 
High Std x 
100mL

10311903 B03-4175-01 / 
00729777

ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Urine 1 Low Std. x 
100mL and 1 
High Std x 
100mL

10311904 B03-4176-01 / 
06242535

Cuvette Wash Solution 1 x 2 L 10311853 B01-4178-51 / 
BAN 00683106

Cuvette Conditioner 1 x 1 L 10311854 B01-4179-51
Incubation Bath Oil 1 x 2.9 L 10311855 B01-4180-01
Probe Wash 1 5 x 250 mL 10311856 B01-4181-55
Probe Wash 2 5 x 250 mL 10311857 B01-4182-55
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Operator’s Guide Addendum: Customer Replaceable Items
The following table lists ADVIA 2400 Chemistry system consumable parts with the catalog number to 
assist in the ordering process. These items are replaceable by the operator; refer to online help for 
procedures. 

Table 2. Consumable Parts 

Probe Wash 3 1 x 500 mL 10311858 B01-4183-51
Lamp Coolant Additive 1 x 50 mL 10320912 B01-4496-51 / 

04533710

Description Quantity Siemens 
Material 
Number 

REF

Filter 10R (For Ancillary Reagent Bottle Filters and Pure 
Water Bottle Filters)

1 10309438 073-0033-01 / 
BAN 8602474

Electrode-Cl, ISE 1 10309439 073-0049-01
Electrode-K, ISE 1 10309440 073-0050-01
Electrode-Na, ISE 1 10309441 073-0051-01
Electrode-Reference, ISE 1 10309465 073-0653-01
Lamp, Halogen ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10309448 073-0099-01
EZEE-NEST 16-mm Sample Cups (2 mL cup used in  
16 mm Tube)

1000 10330706 09811735 / 
156-B850-01

EZEE-NEST 13-mm Sample Cups (1mL cup used in 
13 mm tube)

1000 10313057 00240867 / 
156-B849-01

ADVIA Chemistry Sample Cup (ACSC) 1000 10309450 073-0157-02
Small Sample Container (SSC) 1000 10472099 NA
Bottle, Plastic, Saline 4L 1 10318367 073-0423-01
Bottle, Plastic 2L , Empty- Cuv. Wash, Cell Cond, IBO 1 10330976 NA
Adapter, Sample STT/CTT 50 10327496 073-0346-01
Probe, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337398 073-0611-02
Probe, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337399 073-0961-01 / 

BAN 6448835
Probe, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10337401 073-0612-02
Reagent container, empty, 20-mL, white 50 10487137 073-0372-03
Reagent container, empty, 40-mL, white 50 10487142 094-0123-02
Reagent container, empty, 70-mL, white 50 10487138 073-0373-03
Reagent container, empty, 70-mL, yellow 50 11223140 NA
Adapter, Reagent Container, 40-mL reagent wedge in 
70-mL position - Brown

20 10327716 073-0788-01

Adapter, Reagent Container, 20-mL reagent wedge in 
70-mL position - Brown

20 10314053 BAN 771668

Description Quantity Siemens 
Material 
Number 

REF
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Operator’s Guide Addendum: Customer Replaceable Items
Trademark Information
ADVIA is a trademark of Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.
All other trademarks and brands are the property of their respective owners.

Cuvette DTT Molded Design 1 x 20 6 11223485 NA
Cuvette RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1 x 17 1 10323157 073-0571-01
Labels, Wash Bottles 1 10312877 NA
Labels, Trays (RTT/CTT) 1 10314217 NA

Description Quantity Siemens 
Material 
Number 

REF
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Siemens Healthcare   Diagnostics   Inc.  

Ergänzung zum Bedienerhandbuch: Kundenseitig zu ersetzenden 
Komponenten

IIm ständigen Bestreben unsere Kunden zu informieren, stellt Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics 
diese Informationen als Ergänzung zur Gebrauchsanweisung des ADVIA® 2400 Chemistry 
Systems zur Verfügung.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Labormitarbeiter über diese Information in Kenntnis gesetzt 
werden. Bei Fragen oder Bedenken zu diesem Dokument wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren 
örtlichen technischen Support-Anbieter oder Händler.
www.siemens-healthineers.com

Kundenseitig zu ersetzenden Komponenten
Die folgende Tabelle enthält Verbrauchsmaterialien des  
ADVIA 2400 Chemistry-Analysesystems mit ihren Katalognummern, um den Bestellprozess zu 
unterstützen. 

Tabelle 1. Verbrauchsmaterial 
Beschreibung Menge Siemens 

Material-
nummer 

REF

ADVIA Chem ISE-Puffer 1 x 2 liter 10311849 B01-4171-51
ISE-Puffer 1 x 3 liter 10321715 4997873 / BAN 

04997873
ISE-Reinigungsmittel 2 x 100 ml 10311851 B01-4174-52
Reagenzi Eneinsätze (Chimneys) 6 x 16 10318092 02991886
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Serum 1 Niedrig Std. 

x 100ml und 
1 Hoch Std x 
100ml

10311903 B03-4175-01 / 
00729777

ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Urin 1 Niedrig Std. 
x 100ml und 
1 Hoch Std x 
100ml

10311904 B03-4176-01 / 
06242535

Küvettenwaschlösung 1 x 2 liter 10311853 B01-4178-51 / 
BAN 00683106

Küvetten-Konditionier 1 x 1 liter 10311854 B01-4179-51
RRV Öl 1 x 2,9 liter 10311855 B01-4180-01
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Ergänzung zum Bedienerhandbuch: Kundenseitig zu ersetzenden Komponenten
Die folgende Tabelle enthält Ersatzteile des ADVIA 2400 Chemistry-Analysesystems mit ihren 
Katalognummern, um den Bestellprozess zu unterstützen. Diese Komponenten können vom Bediener 
ausgetauscht werden; weitere Informationen zu vorbeugenden Wartungsmaßnahmen enthält die Online-
Hilfe. 

Tabelle 2. Ersatzteile für Kunden 

Nadelreinigung 1 5 x 250 ml 10311856 B01-4181-55
Nadelreinigung 2 5 x 250 ml 10311857 B01-4182-55
Nadelreinigung 3 1 x 500 ml 10311858 B01-4183-51
Lampenkühlmitte 1 x 50 ml 10320912 B01-4496-51 / 

04533710

Beschreibung Menge Siemens 
Material-
nummer 

REF

Filter 10R (Filter in der Flasche für sekundäres Reagenz 
und Filter in der Reinwasserflasche)

1 10309438 073-0033-01 / 
BAN 8602474

Elektrode-Cl, ISE 1 10309439 073-0049-01
Elektrode-K, ISE 1 10309440 073-0050-01
Elektrode-Na, ISE 1 10309441 073-0051-01
Elektrode-Reference, ISE 1 10309465 073-0653-01
Halogenlampe ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10309448 073-0099-01
EZEE-NEST 16-mm Sample Cups (2 ml cup/16 mm Tube) 1000 10330706 09811735 / 

156-B850-01
EZEE-NEST 13-mm Sample Cups (1ml cup/ 13 mm tube) 1000 10313057 00240867 / 

156-B849-01
ADVIA Chemistry Sample Cup (ACSC) 1000 10309450 073-0157-02
Small Sample Container (SSC) 1000 10472099 –
Behälter, Kunststoff, Kochsalzlösung 4l 1 10318367 073-0423-01
Behälter, Kunststoff, 2l , leere-Küvettenwaschlösung, 
Küvetten-Konditionier, IBO

1 10330976 –

Adapter, Probengefäße STT/CTT 50 10327496 073-0346-01
Nadel, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337398 073-0611-02
Nadel, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337399 073-0961-01 / 

BAN 6448835
Nadel, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10337401 073-0612-02
Reagenzbehälter, leere, 20-ml, weiß 50 10487137 073-0372-03
Reagenzbehälter, leere, 40-ml, weiß 50 10487142 094-0123-02
Reagenzbehälter, leere, 70-ml, weiß 50 10487138 073-0373-03
Reagenzbehälter, leere, 70-ml, gelb 50 11223140 –

Beschreibung Menge Siemens 
Material-
nummer 

REF
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Ergänzung zum Bedienerhandbuch: Kundenseitig zu ersetzenden Komponenten
Informationen zu Warenzeichen
ADVIA ist ein Warenzeichen von Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.
Alle anderen Warenzeichen und Marken sind Eigentum der jeweiligen Inhaber.

Reagenzgefäßadapter, 40 ml für 70 ml-Position - braun 20 10327716 073-0788-01 
Reagenzgefäßadapter, 20 ml für 70 ml-Position - braun 20 10314053 BAN 771668 
Kuvette DTT 1 x 20 6 11223485 –
Kuvette RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1 x 17 1 10323157 073-0571-01 
Waschlösung Flasche Etikett 1 10312877 –
Etiketts-Tellern (RTT/CTT) 1 10314217 –

Beschreibung Menge Siemens 
Material-
nummer 

REF
11536487 Rev. 01 (Deutsch) Seite 3 von 3



Siemens Healthcare   Diagnostics   Inc.  

Annexe au manuel d’utilisation : Articles remplaçables par le client
Dans un souci constant d’informer ses clients, Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics vous 
communique ces informations en complément du Guide de l’opérateur du système 
ADVIA® 2400 Chemistry.
Veuillez vous assurer que l’ensemble du personnel de laboratoire a pris connaissance des 
présentes informations. Pour toute question ou préoccupation liée à ce document, contactez 
l’assistance technique de votre fournisseur ou distributeur local.
www.siemens-healthineers.com

Articles remplaçables par le client
Le tableau suivant répertorie les consommables du système ADVIA 2400 Chemistry ainsi que 
les numéros de référence afin d’assister l’opérateur dans le processus de commande. 

Tableau 1. Consommables
Description Quantité Numéro de 

matériel 
Siemens

REF

ADVIA Chem Tampon ISE 1 x 2 l 10311849 B01-4171-51
Tampon ISE 1 x 3 l 10321715 4997873 / BAN 

04997873
Détergent ISE 2 x 100 ml 10311851 B01-4174-52
Inserts de réactif (Chimneys) 6 x 16 10318092 02991886
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Sérum 1 faible Std. x 

100ml et 1 
élevée Std x 
100ml

10311903 B03-4175-01 / 
00729777

ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Urine 1 faible Std. x 
100ml et 1 
élevée Std x 
100ml

10311904 B03-4176-01 / 
06242535

Solution de lavage de cuvette 1 x 2 l 10311853 B01-4178-51 / 
BAN 00683106

Conditionneur de cuvette 1 x 1 l 10311854 B01-4179-51
Huile de bain 1 x 2,9 l 10311855 B01-4180-01
Solution Probe Wash 1 5 x 250 ml 10311856 B01-4181-55
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Annexe au manuel d’utilisation : Articles remplaçables par le client
Le tableau suivant répertorie les pièces client du système ADVIA 2400 Chemistry ainsi que les 
numéros de référence afin d’assister l’opérateur dans le processus de commande. Ces articles 
sont remplaçables par l'opérateur; pour en savoir plus sur les procédures de maintenance 
préventive, référez-vous à l'aide en ligne du système.

Tableau 2. Pièces clients 

Solution Probe Wash 2 5 x 250 ml 10311857 B01-4182-55
Solution Probe Wash 3 1 x 500 ml 10311858 B01-4183-51
Liquide de refroidissement lampe 1 x 50 ml 10320912 B01-4496-51 / 

04533710

Description Quantité Numéro de 
matériel 
Siemens

REF

Filtre 10R (filtres de bouteilles de réactifs auxiliaires et 
filtres de bouteilles d’eau pure)

1 10309438 073-0033-01 / 
BAN 8602474

Électrode, CI 1 10309439 073-0049-01
Électrode, K 1 10309440 073-0050-01
Électrode, Na 1 10309441 073-0051-01
Électrode, Ref 1 10309465 073-0653-01
Lampe halogène ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10309448 073-0099-01
EZEE-NEST 16-mm Cupules d'échantillons(2 ml cupule/ 
16 mm Tube)

1000 10330706 09811735 / 
156-B850-01

EZEE-NEST 13-mm Cupules d'échantillonss (1ml cupule/
13 mm tube)

1000 10313057 00240867 / 
156-B849-01

ADVIA Chemistry Sample Cup (ACSC) 1000 10309450 073-0157-02
Small Sample Container (SSC) 1000 10472099 NA
Flacon, plastique, solution saline 4l 1 10318367 073-0423-01
Flacon, plastique 2l , Vide- Solution de lavage de cuvette, 
Conditionneur de cuvette, IBO

1 10330976 NA

Adaptateur d'échantillon STT/CTT 50 10327496 073-0346-01
Sonde, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337398 073-0611-02
Sonde, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337399 073-0961-01 / 

BAN 6448835
Sonde, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10337401 073-0612-02
Récipient de réactifs, vide, 20-ml, blanc 50 10487137 073-0372-03
Récipient de réactifs, vide, 40-ml, blanc 50 10487142 094-0123-02
Récipient de réactifs, vide, 70-ml, blanc 50 10487138 073-0373-03

Description Quantité Numéro de 
matériel 
Siemens

REF
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Annexe au manuel d’utilisation : Articles remplaçables par le client
Informations sur les marques
ADVIA est une marque commerciale de Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.
Toutes les autres marques commerciales et marques appartiennent à leurs propriétaires 
respectifs.

Récipient de réactifs, vide, 70-ml, jaune 50 11223140 NA
Adaptateur de flacon de réactifs, 40 ml pour fente de  
70 ml (marron)

20 10327716 073-0788-01

Adaptateur de flacon de réactifs, 20 ml pour fente de 
70 ml (marron)

20 10314053 BAN 771668

Cuvette DTT 1 x 20 6 11223485 NA
Cuvette RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1 x 17 1 10323157 073-0571-01
Étiquettes, Bouteilles de Solution de lavage 1 10312877 NA
Étiquette, Plateaus (RTT/CTT) 1 10314217 NA

Description Quantité Numéro de 
matériel 
Siemens

REF
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Siemens Healthcare   Diagnostics   Inc.  

Supplemento al Manuale operatore: Articoli la cui sostituzione spetta al 
cliente

Nel continuo sforzo di mantenere informati i nostri clienti, Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics 
fornisce queste informazioni come supplemento al Manuale operatore del sistema 
ADVIA® 2400 Chemistry.
Assicurarsi che le informazioni vengano trasmesse a tutto il personale di laboratorio. In caso di 
domande o dubbi in merito al presente documento, contattare il fornitore di assistenza 
tecnica o il distributore locale.
www.siemens-healthineers.com

Articoli la cui sostituzione spetta al cliente
La seguente tabella elenca i materiali di consumo sistema ADVIA 2400 Chemistry con relativo 
numero di listino utile nella formulazione della richiesta.

Tabella 1. Materiali di consumo 
Descrizione Quantità Numeri 

materiale 
Siemens

REF

ADVIA Chem ISE Tampone 1 x 2 L 10311849 B01-4171-51
ISE Tampone 1 x 3 L 10321715 4997873 / BAN 

04997873
Detergente ISE 2 x 100 mL 10311851 B01-4174-52
Inserti di reagenti (Chimneys) 6 x 16 10318092 02991886
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Siero 1 bassa Std. x 

100mL i 1 
alta Std x 
100mL

10311903 B03-4175-01 / 
00729777

ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Urina 1 bassa Std. x 
100mL i 1 
alta Std x 
100mL

10311904 B03-4176-01 / 
06242535

Soluzione di lavaggio cuvette 1 x 2 L 10311853 B01-4178-51 / 
BAN 00683106

Condizionatore cuvetta 1 x 1 L 10311854 B01-4179-51
Olio da bagno 1 x 2,9 L 10311855 B01-4180-01
© 2020 Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc. Tutti i diritti riservati.  
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Supplemento al Manuale operatore: Articoli la cui sostituzione spetta al cliente
La seguente tabella elenca i ricambi del sistema ADVIA 2400 Chemistry con relativo numero di 
listino utile nella formulazione della richiesta. Questi articoli sono sostituibili dall'operatore; 
per maggiori informazioni sulle procedure di manutenzione preventiva, fare riferimento alla 
guida in linea del sistema. 

Tabella 2. Ricambi 

Lavaggio sonda 1 5 x 250 mL 10311856 B01-4181-55
Lavaggio sonda 2 5 x 250 mL 10311857 B01-4182-55
Lavaggio sonda 3 1 x 500 mL 10311858 B01-4183-51
Refrigerante lampada 1 x 50 mL 10320912 B01-4496-51 / 

04533710

Descrizione Quantità Numeri 
materiale 
Siemens

REF

Filtro 10R (Filtri ausiliari del flacone del reagente i Filtri 
del flacone di acqua pura)

1 10309438 073-0033-01 / 
BAN 8602474

Elettrodo-Cl, ISE 1 10309439 073-0049-01
Elettrodo-K, ISE 1 10309440 073-0050-01
Elettrodo-Na, ISE 1 10309441 073-0051-01
Elettrodo-Reference, ISE 1 10309465 073-0653-01
Lampada alogena, ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10309448 073-0099-01
EZEE-NEST 16-mm Sample Cups (2 mL in provette di 
raccolta da 16 mm)

1000 10330706 09811735 / 
156-B850-01

EZEE-NEST 13-mm Sample Cups (1 mL in provette di 
raccolta da 13 mm)

1000 10313057 00240867 / 
156-B849-01

ADVIA Chemistry Sample Cup (ACSC) 1000 10309450 073-0157-02
Small Sample Container (SSC) 1000 10472099 NA
Flacone, in plastica, soluzione salina 4L 1 10318367 073-0423-01
Flacone, in plastica 2L , vuoto-Soluzione di lavaggio 
cuvette, Condizionatore cuvetta, IBO

1 10330976 NA

Vaschetta portacampione della guida, Sample STT/CTT 50 10327496 073-0346-01
Sonda, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337398 073-0611-02
Sonda, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337399 073-0961-01 / 

BAN 6448835
Sonda, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10337401 073-0612-02
Contenitore di reagente, vuoto, 20-mL, bianca 50 10487137 073-0372-03
Contenitore di reagente, vuoto, 40-mL, bianca 50 10487142 094-0123-02
Contenitore di reagente, vuoto, 70-mL, bianca 50 10487138 073-0373-03

Descrizione Quantità Numeri 
materiale 
Siemens

REF
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Supplemento al Manuale operatore: Articoli la cui sostituzione spetta al cliente
Informazioni sui marchi registrati
ADVIA è un marchio di Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.
Tutti gli altri marchi di fabbrica e brand sono di proprietà dei rispettivi proprietari.

Contenitore di reagente, vuoto, 70-mL, giallo 50 11223140 NA
Adattatore, cuneo reagente, slot 40 mL per 70 mL 
(Marrone)

20 10327716 073-0788-01

Adattatore, cuneo reagente, slot 20 mL per 70 mL 
(Marrone) 

20 10314053 BAN 771668

Cuvette DTT 1 x 20 6 11223485 NA
Cuvette RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1 x 17 1 10323157 073-0571-01
Etichetta del flacone, Soluzione di lavaggio cuvette 1 10312877 NA
Etichetta, Vassoio (RTT/CTT) 1 10314217 NA

Descrizione Quantità Numeri 
materiale 
Siemens

REF
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Siemens Healthcare   Diagnostics   Inc.  

Anexo del manual del usuario: Artículos de sustitución del cliente
En nuestro continuo esfuerzo por mantener informados a nuestros clientes, 
Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics proporciona esta información como suplemento del Manual 
de usuario del sistema ADVIA® 2400 Chemistry.
Todo el personal de laboratorio debe conocer esta información. Para resolver cualquier duda o 
pregunta sobre este documento, póngase en contacto con el distribuidor o proveedor local de 
asistencia técnica.
www.siemens-healthineers.com

Artículos de sustitución del cliente
En la tabla siguiente se enumeran los consumibles del systema ADVIA 2400 Chemistry con su 
número de referencia para facilitar el proceso de pedidos. 

Tabla 1. Consumibles 
Descripción Cantidad Número de 

material de 
Siemens

REF

ADVIA Chem Tampón ISE 1 x 2 l 10311849 B01-4171-51
Tampón ISE 1 x 3 l 10321715 4997873 / BAN 

04997873
Detergente ISE 2 x 100 ml 10311851 B01-4174-52
Insertos reactivos (Chimneys) 6 x 16 10318092 02991886
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Suero 1 Bajo Std. x 

100ml y 1 
Alto Std x 
100ml

10311903 B03-4175-01 / 
00729777

ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Orina 1 Bajo Std. x 
100ml y 1 
Alto Std x 
100ml

10311904 B03-4176-01 / 
06242535

Solución de lavado de cubetas 1 x 2 l 10311853 B01-4178-51 / 
BAN 00683106

Acondicionador de cubetas 1 x 1 l 10311854 B01-4179-51
Aceite de baño 1 x 2,9 l 10311855 B01-4180-01
Solución de lavado de cánulas 1 5 x 250 ml 10311856 B01-4181-55
© 2020 Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc. Reservados todos los derechos.  
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Anexo del manual del usuario: Artículos de sustitución del cliente
En la tabla siguiente se enumeran las piezas para el cliente del systema ADVIA 2400 Chemistry 
con su número de referencia para facilitar el proceso de pedidos. Estas piezas son 
reemplazables por el operador; para obtener más información sobre los procedimientos de 
mantenimiento preventivo, consultar la ayuda en pantalla del sistema.

Tabla 2. Piezas para el cliente 

Solución de lavado de cánulas 2 5 x 250 ml 10311857 B01-4182-55
Solución de lavado de cánulas 3 1 x 500 ml 10311858 B01-4183-51
Refrigerante para lámparas 1 x 50 ml 10320912 B01-4496-51 / 

04533710

Descripción Cantidad Número de 
material de 
Siemens

REF

Filtro 10R ( filtros de botellas de reactivo auxiliar y filtros 
de botellas de agua pura )

1 10309438 073-0033-01 / 
BAN 8602474

Electrodo, Cl 1 10309439 073-0049-01
Electrodo, K 1 10309440 073-0050-01
Electrodo, Na 1 10309441 073-0051-01
Electrodo, Ref 1 10309465 073-0653-01
Lámpara halógena ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10309448 073-0099-01
EZEE-NEST 16-mm Sample Cups (2 ml cup used in  
16 mm Tube)

1000 10330706 09811735 / 
156-B850-01

EZEE-NEST 13-mm Sample Cups (1ml cup used in 
13 mm tube)

1000 10313057 00240867 / 
156-B849-01

ADVIA Chemistry Sample Cup (ACSC) 1000 10309450 073-0157-02
Small Sample Container (SSC) 1000 10472099 NA
Botella, plástico, salino 4l 1 10318367 073-0423-01
Botella, plástico 2l , vacío- Solución de lavado de cubetas, 
Acondicionador de cubetas, IBO

1 10330976 NA

Copa de muestras guía STT/CTT 50 10327496 073-0346-01
Cánula DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337398 073-0611-02
Cánula, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337399 073-0961-01 / 

BAN 6448835
Cánula, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10337401 073-0612-02
Recipientes de reactivos, vacía, 20-ml, blanco 50 10487137 073-0372-03
Recipientes de reactivos, vacía, 40-ml, blanco 50 10487142 094-0123-02
Recipientes de reactivos, vacía, 70-ml, blanco 50 10487138 073-0373-03

Descripción Cantidad Número de 
material de 
Siemens

REF
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Anexo del manual del usuario: Artículos de sustitución del cliente
Información sobre marcas comerciales
ADVIA es una marca comercial de Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.
El resto de marcas comerciales y marcas pertenecen a sus respectivos propietarios.

Recipientes de reactivos, vacía, 70-ml, amarillo 50 11223140 NA
Adaptador del contenedor de reactivo, 40 ml para la 
ranura de 70 ml (marrón)

20 10327716 073-0788-01

Adaptador del contenedor de reactivo, 20 ml para la 
ranura de 70 ml (marrón) 

20 10314053 BAN 771668

Cubeta DTT 1 x 20 6 11223485 NA
Cubeta RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1 x 17 1 10323157 073-0571-01
Etiqueta-lavado de la botella 1 10312877 NA
Etiqueta, Rotor (RTT/CTT) 1 10314217 NA

Descripción Cantidad Número de 
material de 
Siemens

REF
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Siemens Healthcare   Diagnostics   Inc.  

Adenda ao guia do operador: Itens substituíveis pelo cliente
Num esforço contínuo para manter os nossos clientes informados, 
a Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics fornece estas informações como suplemento ao Guia do 
operador do Sistema ADVIA® 2400 Chemistry.
Certifique-se de que todo o pessoal do laboratório tem conhecimento destas informações. 
Caso tenha alguma dúvida ou questão sobre este documento, contacte o seu distribuidor ou 
fornecedor de assistência técnica local.
www.siemens-healthineers.com

Itens substituíveis pelo cliente
A tabela que se segue apresenta os consumíveis para o sistema ADVIA 2400 Chemistry com o 
número de referência para auxiliar no processo de encomenda 

Tabela 1. Consumíveis 
Descrição Quantidade Código de 

Referência 
da Siemens 

REF

ADVIA Chem Tampão ISE 1 x 2 l 10311849 B01-4171-51
Tampão ISE 1 x 3 l 10321715 4997873 / BAN 

04997873
Detergente ISE 2 x 100 ml 10311851 B01-4174-52
Inserções de reagentes (Chimneys) 6 x 16 10318092 02991886
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Soro 1 Baixa Std. x 

100ml e 1 Alta 
Std x 100ml

10311903 B03-4175-01 / 
00729777

ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Urina 1 Baixa Std. x 
100ml e 1 Alta 
Std x 100ml

10311904 B03-4176-01 / 
06242535

Solução para lavagem de cuvetes 1 x 2 l 10311853 B01-4178-51 / 
BAN 00683106

Condicionador de cuvetes 1 x 1 l 10311854 B01-4179-51
Banho de óleo 1 x 2,9 l 10311855 B01-4180-01
Solução de lavagem de sonda 1 5 x 250 ml 10311856 B01-4181-55
Solução de lavagem de sonda 2 5 x 250 ml 10311857 B01-4182-55
Solução de lavagem de sonda 3 1 x 500 ml 10311858 B01-4183-51
© 2020 Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc. Todos os direitos reservados.  
Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc., 511 Benedict Avenue, Tarrytown, NY 10591-5097 USA 
11536487 Rev. 01 (Português), 2020-03 Página 1 de 3

http://www.healthcare.siemens.com/laboratory-diagnostics


Adenda ao guia do operador: Itens substituíveis pelo cliente
A tabela que se segue apresenta as peças do cliente para o sistema ADVIA 2400 Chemistry 
com o número de referência para auxiliar no processo de encomenda. Esses itens são 
substituíveis pelo operador; para mais informações sobre procedimentos de manutenção 
preventiva, consulte a ajuda online do sistema. 

Tabela 2. Peças do cliente 

Líquido refrigerante da lâmpada 1 x 50 ml 10320912 B01-4496-51 / 
04533710

Descrição Quantidade Código de 
Referência 
da Siemens 

REF

Filtro 10R (Filtros do Contentor de Reagente Auxiliar e 
Filtros do Contentor de Água pura)

1 10309438 073-0033-01 / 
BAN 8602474

Elétrodo, CI 1 10309439 073-0049-01
Elétrodo, K 1 10309440 073-0050-01
Elétrodo, Na 1 10309441 073-0051-01
Elétrodo, Ref 1 10309465 073-0653-01
Lâmpada de halogéne ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10309448 073-0099-01
16-mm Copos de amostra EZEE-NEST  
(2 ml Copos/16 mm Tubo)

1000 10330706 09811735 / 
156-B850-01

13-mm Copos de amostra EZEE-NEST 
(1ml Copos/13 mm tubo)

1000 10313057 00240867 / 
156-B849-01

Copo de amostra ADVIA Chemistry (ACSC) 1000 10309450 073-0157-02
Recipiente de amostras com pouco volume (SSC) 1000 10472099 NA
Frasco, plástico, solução salina 4l 1 10318367 073-0423-01
Frasco, plástico 2l , vazio- Solução para lavagem de 
cuvetes, Condicionador de cuvetes, IBO

1 10330976 NA

Adaptador de amostra STT/CTT 50 10327496 073-0346-01
Sonda, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337398 073-0611-02
Sonda, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337399 073-0961-01 / 

BAN 6448835
Sonda, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10337401 073-0612-02
Contentor de Reagentes, vazio, 20-ml, branco 50 10487137 073-0372-03
Contentor de Reagentes, vazio, 40-ml, branco 50 10487142 094-0123-02
Contentor de Reagentes, vazio, 70-ml, branco 50 10487138 073-0373-03
Contentor de Reagentes, vazio, 70-ml, amarelo 50 11223140 NA
Adaptador de recipiente de reagente, 40 ml para a 
posição de 70 ml (marrom)

20 10327716 073-0788-01

Descrição Quantidade Código de 
Referência 
da Siemens 

REF
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Adenda ao guia do operador: Itens substituíveis pelo cliente
Informação sobre marcas comerciais
ADVIA é uma marca comercial da Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.
Todas as outras marcas e marcas comerciais pertencem aos respectivos proprietários.

Adaptador de recipiente de reagente, 20 ml para a 
posição de 70 ml (marrom)

20 10314053 BAN 771668

Cuvete DTT 1 x 20 6 11223485 NA
Cuvete RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1 x 17 1 10323157 073-0571-01
Solução para lavagem, Etiqueta de Frasco 1 10312877 NA
Etiqueta-Prato (RTT/CTT) 1 10314217 NA

Descrição Quantidade Código de 
Referência 
da Siemens 

REF
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Tilføjelse til brugermanualen: Dele som er kundens eget ansvar
I en fortsat bestræbelse på at holde vores kunder informeret udgiver 
Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics disse informationer som et supplement til  
ADVIA® 2400 Chemistry System Brugervejledning.
Sørg for, at alle operatører sætter sig grundigt ind i oplysningerne i dette dokument. Hvis du 
har spørgsmål eller bekymringer i forbindelse med dette tillæg, skal du kontakte den lokale 
udbyder af teknisk support eller distributøren.
www.siemens-healthineers.com

Dele som er kundens eget ansvar
Nedenfor vises en tabel over forbrugsartikler til ADVIA 2400 Chemistry system med 
katalognummeret til hjælp ved bestilling af materialer. 

Tabel 1. Forbrugsart 
Beskrivelse Mængde Siemens 

materiale-
nummer

REF

ADVIA Chem ISE-Buffer 1 x 2 Liter 10311849 B01-4171-51
ISE-Buffer 1 x 3 Liter 10321715 4997873 / BAN 

04997873
ISE-Detergentn 2 x 100 mL 10311851 B01-4174-52
Reagensindsatser (Chimneys) 6 x 16 10318092 02991886
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Serum 1 lav Std. x 

100mL og 1 
høj Std x 
100mL

10311903 B03-4175-01 / 
00729777

ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Urin 1 lav Std. x 
100mL og 1 
høj Std x 
100mL

10311904 B03-4176-01 / 
06242535

Kuvette vaskeopløsning 1 x 2 Liter 10311853 B01-4178-51 / 
BAN 00683106

Kuvetteconditioner 1 x 1 Liter 10311854 B01-4179-51
Badeolie 1 x 2,9 Liter 10311855 B01-4180-01
Probevask 1 5 x 250 mL 10311856 B01-4181-55
Probevask 2 5 x 250 mL 10311857 B01-4182-55
© 2020 Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc. Alle rettigheder forbeholdes.  
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Tilføjelse til brugermanualen: Dele som er kundens eget ansvar
Nedenfor vises en tabel over tilpassede reservedele til ADVIA 2400 Chemistry system med 
katalognummeret til hjælp ved bestilling af materialer. Disse elementer kan udskiftes af operatøren; læs 
systemets online-hjælp vedrørende yderligere oplysninger vedligeholdelsesprocedurer.

Tabel 2. Tilpassede reservedele 

Probevask 3 1 x 500 mL 10311858 B01-4183-51
Kølevæske til lampe 1 x 50 mL 10320912 B01-4496-51 / 

04533710

Beskrivelse Mængde Siemens 
materiale-
nummer

REF

Filter 10R (filtrene til flaskerne med supplerende reagens 
og filtre flasken til destilleret vand)

1 10309438 073-0033-01 / 
BAN 8602474

Elektrode-Cl, ISE 1 10309439 073-0049-01
Elektrode-K, ISE 1 10309440 073-0050-01
Elektrode-Na, ISE 1 10309441 073-0051-01
Elektrode-Reference, ISE 1 10309465 073-0653-01
Halogenlampe ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10309448 073-0099-01
EZEE-NEST prøvekopper 16-mm (2 mL kop brugt i 16 mm 
rør)

1000 10330706 09811735 / 
156-B850-01

EZEE-NEST prøvekopper 13-mm (1mL kop brugt 13 mm 
rør)

1000 10313057 00240867 / 
156-B849-01

ADVIA Chemistry-prøvekop (ACSC) 1000 10309450 073-0157-02
Lille prøvebeholder (SSC) 1000 10472099 NA (Ikke 

relevant)
Flaske, plastik, saltvand 4L 1 10318367 073-0423-01
Flaske, plastik 2L , tom- Kuvette vaskeopløsning, 
kuvetteconditioner, IBO

1 10330976 NA (Ikke 
relevant)

Guide-prøvekop STT/CTT 50 10327496 073-0346-01
Probe, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337398 073-0611-02
Probe, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337399 073-0961-01 / 

BAN 6448835
Probe, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10337401 073-0612-02
Reagensbeholder, tom, 20-mL, hvid 50 10487137 073-0372-03
Reagensbeholder, tom, 40-mL, hvid 50 10487142 094-0123-02
Reagensbeholder, tom, 70-mL, hvid 50 10487138 073-0373-03
Reagensbeholder, tom, 70-mL, gul 50 11223140 NA (Ikke 

relevant)

Beskrivelse Mængde Siemens 
materiale-
nummer

REF
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Tilføjelse til brugermanualen: Dele som er kundens eget ansvar
Varemærkeoplysninger
ADVIA er et varemærke, der tilhører Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.
Alle andre varemærker tilhører deres respektive ejere.

Adapter til reagensbeholder, 40 mL til 70 mL åbning - 
Brun

20 10327716 073-0788-01

Adapter til reagensbeholder, 20 mL til 70 mL åbning - 
Brun

20 10314053 BAN 771668

Kuvette DTT 1 x 20 6 11223485 NA (Ikke 
relevant)

Kuvette RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1 x 17 1 10323157 073-0571-01
Mærkat, Flasken med vaskeopløsning 1 10312877 NA (Ikke 

relevant)
Mærkat, Tray (RTT/CTT) 1 10314217 NA (Ikke 

relevant)

Beskrivelse Mængde Siemens 
materiale-
nummer

REF
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Tillägg till användarhandbok: Kundutbytbara material
I syfte att ständigt hålla våra kunder informerade tillhandahåller 
Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics denna information som ett komplement till 
användarhandboken för ADVIA® 2400 Chemistry-instrumentet.
Säkerställ att all laboratoriepersonal får kännedom om den här informationen. Om du har 
några frågor gällande dokumentet ber vi dig att kontakta din lokala tekniska support eller 
distributör.
www.siemens-healthineers.com

Kundutbytbara material
Följande tabell innehåller en lista över förbrukningsartiklar ut till ADVIA 2400 Chemistry-
instrumentet tillsammans med artikelnummer för att underlätta beställningar. 

Tablell 1. Förbrukningsartiklar 
Beskrivning Antal Siemens 

material-
nummer

REF

ADVIA Chem ISE-buffert 1 x 2 L 10311849 B01-4171-51
ISE-buffert 1 x 3 L 10321715 4997873 / BAN 

04997873
ISE-rengöringsmedel 2 x 100 mL 10311851 B01-4174-52
Reagensinsatser (Chimneys) 6 x 16 10318092 02991886
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Serum 1 låg Std. x 

100mL och 1 
hög Std x 
100mL

10311903 B03-4175-01 / 
00729777

ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Urin 1 låg Std. x 
100mL och 1 
hög Std x 
100mL

10311904 B03-4176-01 / 
06242535

Kyvettvättlösning 1 x 2 L 10311853 B01-4178-51 / 
BAN 00683106

Kyvettkonditionerare 1 x 1 L 10311854 B01-4179-51
Badolja 1 x 2,9 L 10311855 B01-4180-01
Nåltvätt 1 5 x 250 mL 10311856 B01-4181-55
Nåltvätt 2 5 x 250 mL 10311857 B01-4182-55
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Tillägg till användarhandbok: Kundutbytbara material
Följande tabell innehåller en lista över reservdelar kunden själv kan byta ut till ADVIA 2400 
Chemistry-instrumentet tillsammans med artikelnummer för att underlätta beställningar. 
Dessa artiklar kan bytas ut av operatören; mer information om förebyggande underhåll  finns 
i systemets onlinehjälp. 

Tablell 2. Reservdelar kunden själv kan byta 

Nåltvätt 3 1 x 500 mL 10311858 B01-4183-51
Lampkylmedel 1 x 50 mL 10320912 B01-4496-51 / 

04533710

Beskrivning Antal Siemens 
material-
nummer

REF

Filter 10R (Filter till ytterligare reagensflaska och Filter till 
renvatten flaska)

1 10309438 073-0033-01 / 
BAN 8602474

Elektrod, Cl 1 10309439 073-0049-01
Elektrod, K 1 10309440 073-0050-01
Elektrod, Na 1 10309441 073-0051-01
Elektrod, ref 1 10309465 073-0653-01
Halogenlampa ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10309448 073-0099-01
EZEE-NEST-provkoppar 16-mm (2 mL kopp/16 mm 
Provrör)

1000 10330706 09811735 / 
156-B850-01

EZEE-NEST-provkoppar 13-mm (1 mL kopp/13 mm 
Provrör)

1000 10313057 00240867 / 
156-B849-01

ADVIA Chemistry provkopp (ACSC) 1000 10309450 073-0157-02
Liten provbehållare (SSC) 1000 10472099 NA (Ej 

tillämpligt)
Flaska, plast, saltlösning 4L 1 10318367 073-0423-01
Flaska, plast 2L, Tom- Kyvettvättlösning, 
Kyvettkonditionerare IBO

1 10330976 NA (Ej 
tillämpligt)

Styrning för provkopp STT/CTT 50 10327496 073-0346-01
Nål, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337398 073-0611-02
Nål, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337399 073-0961-01 / 

BAN 6448835
Nål, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10337401 073-0612-02
Reagensbehållare, tom, 20-mL, vit 50 10487137 073-0372-03
Reagensbehållare, tom, 40-mL, vit 50 10487142 094-0123-02
Reagensbehållare, tom, 70-mL, vit 50 10487138 073-0373-03
Reagensbehållare, tom, 70-mL, gul 50 11223140 NA (Ej 

tillämpligt) 

Beskrivning Antal Siemens 
material-
nummer

REF
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Tillägg till användarhandbok: Kundutbytbara material
Varumärkesinformation
ADVIA är ett varumärke som tillhör Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.
Alla andra varumärken och märken tillhör respektive ägare.

Reagensbehållaradapter, 40 mL för 70 mL-plats - brun 20 10327716 073-0788-01
Reagensbehållaradapter, 20 mL för 70 mL-plats - brun 20 10314053 BAN 771668
Kyvett DTT 1 x 20 6 11223485 NA (Ej 

tillämpligt)
Kyvett RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1 x 17 1 10323157 073-0571-01
Flask Etikett 1 10312877 NA (Ej 

tillämpligt)
Etikett, Brickor (RTT/CTT) 1 10314217 NA (Ej 

tillämpligt)

Beskrivning Antal Siemens 
material-
nummer

REF
11536487 Rev. 01 (Svenska) Sidan 3 av 3
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Tillegg til brukerhåndbok: Kundens utskiftbare elementer
I et pågående forsøk på å holde våre kunder informert leverer Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics 
denne informasjonen som et supplement til ADVIA® 2400 Chemistry-systemets brukerhåndbok.
Påse at alt laboratoriepersonell er kjent med denne informasjonen. Dersom du har noen 
spørsmål vedrørende dette dokumentet, kan du ta kontakt med den lokale leverandøren av 
tekniske støtte eller distributøren.
www.siemens-healthineers.com

Kundens utskiftbare elementer
I tabellen nedenfor vises en liste over forbruksvarer til ADVIA 2400 Chemistry-systemets med 
katalognummer for å forenkle bestillingsprosessen.

Tabell 1. Forbruksvarer 
Beskrivelse Antall Siemens 

material-
nummer 

REF

ADVIA Chem ISE Buffer 1 x 2 l 10311849 B01-4171-51
ISE Buffer 1 x 3 l 10321715 4997873 / BAN 

04997873
ISE-vaskemiddel 2 x 100 ml 10311851 B01-4174-52
Reagensinnsatser (Chimneys) 6 x 16 10318092 02991886
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Serum 1 lav Std. x 

100ml og 1 
høy Std x 
100ml

10311903 B03-4175-01 / 
00729777

ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Urine 1 lav Std. x 
100ml og 1 
høy Std x 
100ml

10311904 B03-4176-01 / 
06242535

Kyvettevaskeløsning 1 x 2 l 10311853 B01-4178-51 / 
BAN 00683106

Kyvettekondisjoneringsmiddel 1 x 1 l 10311854 B01-4179-51
Badolje 1 x 2,9 l 10311855 B01-4180-01
Probevask 1 5 x 250 ml 10311856 B01-4181-55
Probevask 2 5 x 250 ml 10311857 B01-4182-55
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Tillegg til brukerhåndbok: Kundens utskiftbare elementer
I tabellen nedenfor vises en liste over deler til ADVIA 2400 Chemistry-systemets med 
katalognummer for å forenkle bestillingsprosessen. Disse elementer kan byttes ut av 
operatøren; se online hjelp-systemet for å finne ytterligere informasjon om forebyggende 
vedlikeholdsprosedyrer. 

Tabell 2. Deler 

Probevask 3 1 x 500 ml 10311858 B01-4183-51
Lampekjølevæske 1 x 50 ml 10320912 B01-4496-51 / 

04533710

Beskrivelse Antall Siemens 
material-
nummer 

REF

Filter 10R (Filtre til systemløsningsbeholdere og Filtre til 
Renset vann beholdere)

1 10309438 073-0033-01 / 
BAN 8602474

Elektrode, Cl 1 10309439 073-0049-01
Elektrode, K 1 10309440 073-0050-01
Elektrode, Na 1 10309441 073-0051-01
Elektrode, Ref. 1 10309465 073-0653-01
Halogenlampe ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10309448 073-0099-01
EZEE-NEST 16-mm prøvekopper 
(2 ml -prøvekopper/16 mm Rør)

1000 10330706 09811735 / 
156-B850-01

EZEE-NEST 13-mm prøvekopper  
(1ml -prøvekopper/13 mm Rør)

1000 10313057 00240867 / 
156-B849-01

ADVIA Chemistry-prøvekopp (ACSC) 1000 10309450 073-0157-02
Liten prøvebeholder (SSC) 1000 10472099 NA (I/R)
Flaske, plast, saltvann 4l 1 10318367 073-0423-01
Flaske, plast 2l, tom- Kyvettevaskeløsning, 
Kyvettekondisjoneringsmiddel IBO

1 10330976 NA (I/R)

Guide-prøvebeger STT/CTT 50 10327496 073-0346-01
Probe, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337398 073-0611-02
Probe, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337399 073-0961-01 / 

BAN 6448835
Probe, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10337401 073-0612-02
Reagensbeholder, tom, 20-ml, hvit 50 10487137 073-0372-03
Reagensbeholder, tom, 40-ml, hvit 50 10487142 094-0123-02
Reagensbeholder, tom, 70-ml, hvit 50 10487138 073-0373-03
Reagensbeholder, tom, 70-ml, gul 50 11223140 NA (I/R)

Beskrivelse Antall Siemens 
material-
nummer 

REF
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Tillegg til brukerhåndbok: Kundens utskiftbare elementer
Informasjon om varemerke
ADVIA er et varemerke for Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.
Alle andre varemerker og merker tilhører de respektive eierne.

Adapter for reagensbeholder, 40 ml for 70 ml åpning 
(brun)

20 10327716 073-0788-01

Adapter for reagensbeholder, 20 ml for 70 ml åpning 
(brun)

20 10314053 BAN 771668

Kyvette DTT 1 x 20 6 11223485 NA (I/R)
Kyvette RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1 x 17 1 10323157 073-0571-01
Etikett, vaskeløsning flaske 1 10312877 NA (I/R)
Etikett, karuseller (RTT/CTT) 1 10314217 NA (I/R)

Beskrivelse Antall Siemens 
material-
nummer 

REF
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Συμπλήρωμα στον Οδηγό χρήσης: Δυντηρούμενα από τον Πελάτη 
Στοιχεία

Σε μια συνεχή προσπάθεια να διατηρούμε ενημερωμένους τους πελάτες μας, 
η Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics παρέχει αυτές τις πληροφορίες ως συμπλήρωμα στον 
Οδηγό χειριστή του συστήματος ADVIA® 2400 Chemistry System.
Βεβαιωθείτε ότι όλο το προσωπικό του εργαστηρίου γνωρίζει αυτές τις πληροφορίες. Αν 
έχετε ερωτήσεις ή απορίες σχετικά με αυτό το έγγραφο, επικοινωνήστε με τον τοπικό 
πάροχο τεχνικής υποστήριξης ή διανομέα.
www.siemens-healthineers.com

Δυντηρούμενα από τον Πελάτη Στοιχεία
Στον παρακάτω πίνακα παρατίθενται τα αναλώσιμα ADVIA 2400 Chemistry system με τον 
αριθμό καταλόγου για διευκόλυνση της διαδικασίας παραγγελιών. 

Πίνακας 1. Αναλώσιμα 
Περιγραφή Ποσότητα Αριθμός 

υλικών 
Siemens

REF

ADVIA Chem Ρυθμιστικό διάλυμα ISE 1 x 2 L 10311849 B01-4171-51
Ρυθμιστικό διάλυμα ISE 1 x 3 L 10321715 4997873 / BAN 

04997873
Καθαριστικό ISE 2 x 100 mL 10311851 B01-4174-52
Ενθέματα αντιδραστηρίων (Chimneys) 6 x 16 10318092 02991886
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Ορός 1 χαμηλή Std. 

x 100mL και 
1 υψηλή Std x 
100mL

10311903 B03-4175-01 / 
00729777

ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Oύρα 1 χαμηλή Std. 
x 100mL και 
1 υψηλή Std x 
100mL

10311904 B03-4176-01 / 
06242535

Διάλυμα πλύσης κυβεττών 1 x 2 L 10311853 B01-4178-51 / 
BAN 00683106

Παράγοντας εγκλιματισμού (Conditioner) κυβέττας 1 x 1 L 10311854 B01-4179-51
Λουτρό ελαίου 1 x 2,9 L 10311855 B01-4180-01
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Συμπλήρωμα στον Οδηγό χρήσης: Δυντηρούμενα από τον Πελάτη Στοιχεία
Στον παρακάτω πίνακα παρατίθενται και τα εξαρτήματα πελάτη του συστήματος  
ADVIA 2400 Chemistry system με τον αριθμό καταλόγου για διευκόλυνση της διαδικασίας 
παραγγελιών. Αυτά τα στοιχεία μπορούν να αντικατασταθούν από τον χειριστή; για 
περισσότερες πληροφορίες σχετικά με τις διαδικασίες προληπτικής συντήρησης  ανατρέξτε 
στην ηλεκτρονική βοήθεια του συστήματος. 

Πίνακας 2. Εξαρτήματα πελάτη του συστήματος 

Πλύση ρύγχους διανομής 1 5 x 250 mL 10311856 B01-4181-55
Πλύση ρύγχους διανομής 2 5 x 250 mL 10311857 B01-4182-55
Πλύση ρύγχους διανομής 3 1 x 500 mL 10311858 B01-4183-51
Ψυκτικό λάμπας 1 x 50 mL 10320912 B01-4496-51 / 

04533710

Περιγραφή Ποσότητα Αριθμός 
υλικών 
Siemens

REF

Φίλτρο 10R (φίλτρων φιαλών βοηθητικών 
αντιδραστηρίων και φίλτρων φιάλης καθαρού νερού)

1 10309438 073-0033-01 / 
BAN 8602474

Ηλεκτρόδιο, Cl 1 10309439 073-0049-01
Ηλεκτρόδιο, K 1 10309440 073-0050-01
Ηλεκτρόδιο, Na 1 10309441 073-0051-01
Ηλεκτρόδιο, αναφοράς, ISE 1 10309465 073-0653-01
Λάμπα αλογόνου ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10309448 073-0099-01
EZEE-NEST 16-mm Καψίδια δειγμάτων (2 mL Καψίδια 
δειγμάτων/16 mm σωληνάρια)

1000 10330706 09811735 / 
156-B850-01

EZEE-NEST 13-mm Καψίδια δειγμάτων (1mL Καψίδια 
δειγμάτων/13 mm σωληνάρια)

1000 10313057 00240867 / 
156-B849-01

Καψίδιο δείγματος ADVIA Chemistry (ACSC) 1000 10309450 073-0157-02
Μικρός περιέκτης δείγματος (SSC) 1000 10472099 NA (Δ/Ε)
Φιάλη, πλαστικό, αλατούχο διάλυμα 4L 1 10318367 073-0423-01
Φιάλη, πλαστικό 2L, kενή- Διάλυμα πλύσης κυβεττών, 
Παράγοντας εγκλιματισμού κυβέττας, IBO

1 10330976 NA (Δ/Ε)

Καψίδιο οδηγού δείγματος STT/CTT 50 10327496 073-0346-01
Ρύγχος διανομής, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337398 073-0611-02
Ρύγχος διανομής, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337399 073-0961-01 / 

BAN 6448835
Ρύγχος διανομής, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10337401 073-0612-02
Περιέκτη αντιδραστηρίων, kενή, 20-mL, λευκό 50 10487137 073-0372-03

Περιγραφή Ποσότητα Αριθμός 
υλικών 
Siemens

REF
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Συμπλήρωμα στον Οδηγό χρήσης: Δυντηρούμενα από τον Πελάτη Στοιχεία
Πληροφορίες σχετικά με τα εμπορικά σήματα
Το ADVIA είναι εμπορικό σήμα της Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.
Όλα τα υπόλοιπα εμπορικά σήματα και εμπορικές ονομασίες αποτελούν ιδιοκτησία των 
αντίστοιχων κατόχων τους.

Περιέκτη αντιδραστηρίων, kενή, 40-mL, λευκό 50 10487142 094-0123-02
Περιέκτη αντιδραστηρίων, kενή, 70-mL, λευκό 50 10487138 073-0373-03
Περιέκτη αντιδραστηρίων, kενή, 70-mL, Κίτρινο 50 11223140 NA (Δ/Ε)
Προσαρμογέας δοχείου αντιδραστηρίων, 40 mL για 
υποδοχή 70 mL (καφέ)

20 10327716 073-0788-01

Προσαρμογέας δοχείου αντιδραστηρίων, 20 mL για 
υποδοχή 70 mL (καφέ) 

20 10314053 BAN 771668

Κυβέττα DTT 1 x 20 6 11223485 NA (Δ/Ε)
Κυβέττα RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1 x 17 1 10323157 073-0571-01
Ετικέτα, φιάλες διαλύματος πλύσης 1 10312877 NA (Δ/Ε)
Ετικέτα, Δίσκοι (RTT/CTT) 1 10314217 NA (Δ/Ε)

Περιγραφή Ποσότητα Αριθμός 
υλικών 
Siemens

REF
11536487 Rev. 01 (Ελληνικά) Σελίδα 3 από 3



Siemens Healthcare   Diagnostics   Inc.  

Dodatok používateľskej príručky: Položky vymeniteľné zákazníkom 
V neustálej snahe informovať svojich zákazníkov prináša spoločnosť 
Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics tieto informácie vo forme dodatku k Príručke k obsluhe 
systému ADVIA® 2400 Chemistry.
Zabezpečte, že sa s týmito informáciami oboznámi každý zamestnanec v laboratóriu. Ak máte 
nejaké otázky alebo obavy týkajúce sa tohto dokumentu, obráťte sa na miestneho 
poskytovateľa technickej podpory alebo distribútora.
www.siemens-healthineers.com

Položky vymeniteľné zákazníkom 
V nasledujúcej tabuľke sú uvedené spotrebné materiály analyzátora ADVIA 2400 Chemistry s 
katalógovým číslom ako pomôcka pri objednávaní. 

Tabuľka 1. Spotrebné materiály 
Popis Množstvo Číslo 

materiálu 
spoločnosti 
Siemens 

REF

ADVIA Chem Tlmivý roztok ISE 1 x 2 l 10311849 B01-4171-51
Tlmivý roztok ISE 1 x 3 l 10321715 4997873 / BAN 

04997873
Detergent ISE 2 x 100 ml 10311851 B01-4174-52
Vložky reagencií (Chimneys) 6 x 16 10318092 02991886
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Sérum 1 nízku Std. x 

100ml a 1 
vysokú Std x 
100ml

10311903 B03-4175-01 / 
00729777

ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Moč 1 nízku Std. x 
100ml a 1 
vysokú Std x 
100ml

10311904 B03-4176-01 / 
06242535

Cuvette Wash Solution 1 x 2 l 10311853 B01-4178-51 / 
BAN 00683106

Udržiavací roztok na kyvety 1 x 1 l 10311854 B01-4179-51
Olej do kúpeľa 1 x 2,9 l 10311855 B01-4180-01
Premývací roztok na ihly 1 5 x 250 ml 10311856 B01-4181-55
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Dodatok používateľskej príručky: Položky vymeniteľné zákazníkom
V nasledujúcej tabuľke sú uvedené zákaznícke súčasti analyzátora ADVIA 2400 Chemistry s 
katalógovým číslom ako pomôcka pri objednávaní. Tieto položky sú vymeniteľné operátorom; 
viac informácií o postupoch preventívej údržby nájdete v systémovom pomocníkovi on-line. 

Tabuľka 2. Zákaznícke súčasti 

Premývací roztok na ihly 2 5 x 250 ml 10311857 B01-4182-55
Premývací roztok na ihly 3 1 x 500 ml 10311858 B01-4183-51
Chladivo lampy 1 x 50 ml 10320912 B01-4496-51 / 

04533710

Popis Množstvo Číslo 
materiálu 
spoločnosti 
Siemens 

REF

Filter 10R (Filtrov fliaš s pomocnými reagenciami a Filtrov 
fliaš s Čistá voda)

1 10309438 073-0033-01 / 
BAN 8602474

Elektróda, Cl 1 10309439 073-0049-01
Elektróda, K 1 10309440 073-0050-01
Elektróda, Na 1 10309441 073-0051-01
Elektróda, Ref. 1 10309465 073-0653-01
Halogénová lampa ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10309448 073-0099-01
Nádobky na vzorky 16-mm EZEE-NEST  
(2ml Nádobka/16 mm skúmaviek)

1000 10330706 09811735 / 
156-B850-01

Nádobky na vzorky 13-mm EZEE-NEST  
(1ml Nádobka/13 mm skúmaviek)

1000 10313057 00240867 / 
156-B849-01

Nádobka na vzorku ADVIA Chemistry (ACSC) 1000 10309450 073-0157-02
Malá nádobka na vzorku (SSC) 1000 10472099 NA (Nie je k 

dispozícii)
Fľaša, plastová, fyziologický roztok 4l 1 10318367 073-0423-01
Fľaša, plastová 2l, prázdna- Kyvety Wash, Udržiavací 
roztok na kyvety, IBO

1 10330976 NA (Nie je k 
dispozícii)

Vodiaca nádobka na vzorku STT/CTT 50 10327496 073-0346-01
Ihla, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337398 073-0611-02
Ihla, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337399 073-0961-01 / 

BAN 6448835
Ihla, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10337401 073-0612-02
Nádobky s reagenciou, prázdna, 20-ml, biely 50 10487137 073-0372-03
Nádobky s reagenciou, prázdna, 40-ml, biely 50 10487142 094-0123-02

Popis Množstvo Číslo 
materiálu 
spoločnosti 
Siemens 

REF
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Dodatok používateľskej príručky: Položky vymeniteľné zákazníkom
Informácie o obchodných známkach
ADVIA je obchodná známka spoločnosti Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.
Všetky ostatné obchodné známky a značky sú majetkom ich príslušných vlastníkov.

Nádobky s reagenciou, prázdna, 70-ml, biely 50 10487138 073-0373-03
Nádobky s reagenciou, prázdna, 70-ml, Žltá 50 11223140 NA (Nie je k 

dispozícii)
Adaptér, klinová nádobka na reagenciu 40 ml pre slot  
70 ml - hnedý

20 10327716 073-0788-01

Adaptér, klinová nádobka na reagenciu 20 ml pre slot  
70 ml - hnedý

20 10314053 BAN 771668

Kyvety DTT 1 x 20 6 11223485 NA (Nie je k 
dispozícii)

Kyvety RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1 x 17 1 10323157 073-0571-01
Štítok, Wash Fľaša 1 10312877 NA (Nie je k 

dispozícii)
Štítok, Disky (RTT/CTT) 1 10314217 NA (Nie je k 

dispozícii)

Popis Množstvo Číslo 
materiálu 
spoločnosti 
Siemens 

REF
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Siemens Healthcare   Diagnostics   Inc.  

Kiegészítés a kezelői útmutatóhoz: Vevő által cserélhető elemek
A Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics folyamatosan arra törekszik, hogy biztosítsa ügyfelei 
megfelelő tájékoztatását, és ennek részeként biztosítjuk a jelen tudnivalókat az  
ADVIA® 2400 Chemistry  rendszer kezelői útmutatójának kiegészítéseként.
Gondoskodjon arról, hogy ezek az információk a laboratórium összes munkatársához 
elérjenek. Ha a jelen dokumentummal kapcsolatban bármilyen kérdése vagy észrevétele van, 
forduljon a területileg illetékes terméktámogatási képviselethez vagy forgalmazóhoz.
www.siemens-healthineers.com

Vevő által cserélhető elemek
Az alábbi táblázat az ADVIA 2400 Chemistry, valamint azok katalógusszámát tartalmazza, 
segítséget nyújtva a rendeléshez. 

Táblázat 1. Fogyóanyagait 
Leírás Mennyiség Siemens 

anyagszám 
REF

ADVIA Chem ISE Puffer 1 x 2 l 10311849 B01-4171-51
ISE Puffer 1 x 3 l 10321715 4997873 / BAN 

04997873
ISE-mosószer 2 x 100 ml 10311851 B01-4174-52
Reagens betétek (Chimneys) 6 x 16 10318092 02991886
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Szérum 1 alacsony 

Std. x 100ml 
és 1 magas 
Std x 100ml

10311903 B03-4175-01 / 
00729777

ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Vizelet 1alacsony 
Std. x 100ml 
és 1 magas 
Std x 100ml

10311904 B03-4176-01 / 
06242535

Küvettamosó-oldat 1 x 2 l 10311853 B01-4178-51 / 
BAN 00683106

Küvettakondicionáló 1 x 1 l 10311854 B01-4179-51
Olaj 1 x 2,9 l 10311855 B01-4180-01
1. tűmosó 5 x 250 ml 10311856 B01-4181-55
2. tűmosó 5 x 250 ml 10311857 B01-4182-55
3. tűmosó 1 x 500 ml 10311858 B01-4183-51
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Kiegészítés a kezelői útmutatóhoz: Vevő által cserélhető elemek
Az alábbi táblázat az ADVIA 2400 Chemistry felhasználó által cserélhető alkatrészeit, valamint azok 
katalógusszámát tartalmazza, segítséget nyújtva a rendeléshez. Ezeket az elemeket az üzemeltető 
cserélheti ki; amegelőző karbantartási eljárásokat  intéseket illetően a rendszer online súgójában 
találhatók bővebb információk. 

Táblázat 2. Felhasználó által cserélhető alkatrészeit 

Lámpa hűtőanyag 1 x 50 ml 10320912 B01-4496-51 / 
04533710

Leírás Mennyiség Siemens 
anyagszám 

REF

Tartály 10R (A segédreagens-üveg szűrőinek és tiszta víz 
üveg szűrőinek)

1 10309438 073-0033-01 / 
BAN 8602474

Elektróda, Cl 1 10309439 073-0049-01
Elektróda, K 1 10309440 073-0050-01
Elektróda, Na 1 10309441 073-0051-01
Elektróda, referenciaanyag 1 10309465 073-0653-01
Halogénlámpa ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10309448 073-0099-01
EZEE-NEST 16-mm mintatartó poharak (2 ml mintatartó 
poharak/16 mm Mintacső)

1000 10330706 09811735 / 
156-B850-01

EZEE-NEST 13-mm mintatartó poharak (1ml mintatartó 
poharak/13 mm Mintacső)

1000 10313057 00240867 / 
156-B849-01

ADVIA Chemistry mintatartó pohár (ACSC) 1000 10309450 073-0157-02
Kis mintatartály (SSC) 1000 10472099 NA
Palack, műanyag, sóoldathoz 4l 1 10318367 073-0423-01
Palack, műanyag 2l, üres- Küvettamosó-oldat, 
Küvettakondicionáló, IBO

1 10330976 NA

Vezetőmikrocső, Sample STT/CTT 50 10327496 073-0346-01
Tű, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337398 073-0611-02
Tű, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337399 073-0961-01 / 

BAN 6448835
Tű, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10337401 073-0612-02
Reagenstartály, üres, 20-ml, fehér 50 10487137 073-0372-03
Reagenstartály, üres, 40-ml, fehér 50 10487142 094-0123-02
Reagenstartály, üres, 70-ml, fehér 50 10487138 073-0373-03
Reagenstartály, üres, 70-ml, sárga 50 11223140 NA
Reagenstartály-adapter, 40 ml-es 70 ml-es réshez (barna) 20 10327716 073-0788-01
Reagenstartály-adapter, 20 ml-es 70 ml-es réshez (barna) 20 10314053 BAN 771668
Küvetta DTT 1 x 20 6 11223485 NA
Küvetta RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1 x 17 1 10323157 073-0571-01

Leírás Mennyiség Siemens 
anyagszám 

REF
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Kiegészítés a kezelői útmutatóhoz: Vevő által cserélhető elemek
Védjegy-információk
Az ADVIA a Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc. védjegye.
Minden egyéb védjegy és márka a mindenkori jogbirtokos tulajdonát képezi.

Címke, Küvettamosó-oldat Tartály 1 10312877 NA
Címke, Tálcák (RTT/CTT) 1 10314217 NA

Leírás Mennyiség Siemens 
anyagszám 

REF
11536487 Rev. 01 (Magyar)  3/3 oldal 



Siemens Healthcare   Diagnostics   Inc.  

操作指南附录 : 客户维护项目
为了让客户及时了解最新的相关信息，Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics 发布此信息作为

《ADVIA® 2400 Chemistry 系统操作指南》的补充文件。
确保所有实验室人员均了解此信息。如果您对本文件有任何疑问或疑虑，请联系您当地的技
术支持提供商或经销商。
www.siemens-healthineers.com

客户维护项目
下表列出了 ADVIA 2400 Chemistry 耗材，以便为订购流程提供便利。 

表 1. 耗材 
描述 数量 Siemens 材

料编号 
REF

ADVIA Chem ISE 缓冲液 1 x 2 L 10311849 B01-4171-51
ISE 缓冲液 1 x 3 L 10321715 4997873 / BAN 

04997873
ISE 清洁剂 2 x 100 mL 10311851 B01-4174-52
试剂插入 (Chimneys) 6 x 16 10318092 02991886
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - 血清 1 低 Std. x 

100mL 和 1 
高 Std x 
100mL

10311903 B03-4175-01 / 
00729777

ADVIA Chem ISE STD - 尿液 1 低 Std. x 
100mL 和 1 
高 Std x 
100mL

10311904 B03-4176-01 / 
06242535

比色皿冲洗液 1 x 2 L 10311853 B01-4178-51 / 
BAN 00683106

试管调节剂 1 x 1 L 10311854 B01-4179-51
浴油 1 x 2.9 L 10311855 B01-4180-01
探针冲洗液 1 5 x 250 mL 10311856 B01-4181-55
探针冲洗液 2 5 x 250 mL 10311857 B01-4182-55
探针冲洗液 3 1 x 500 mL 10311858 B01-4183-51
灯泡冷却液 1 x 50 mL 10320912 B01-4496-51 / 

04533710
© 2020 Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc. 保留所有权利。  
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操作指南附录 : 客户维护项目
下表列出了 ADVIA 2400 Chemistry 客户部件及其目录编号，以便为订购流程提供便利。这些
物品可由操作员更换 ; 有关预防性维护程序，请参阅系统在线帮助。 

表 2. 客户部件 
描述 数量 Siemens 材

料编号 
REF

过滤器 10R ( 辅助试剂瓶过滤器 和 纯水纯水瓶过滤器 ) 1 10309438 073-0033-01 / 
BAN 8602474

电极，Cl 1 10309439 073-0049-01
电极，K 1 10309440 073-0050-01
电极，Na 1 10309441 073-0051-01
电极，参考 1 10309465 073-0653-01
卤素灯 ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10309448 073-0099-01
EZEE-NEST 样本杯 16-mm (2 mL 样本杯 /16 mm 试管 ) 1000 10330706 09811735 / 

156-B850-01
EZEE-NEST 样本杯 13-mm (1 mL 样本杯 /13 mm 试管 ) 1000 10313057 00240867 / 

156-B849-01
ADVIA Chemistry 样本杯 (ACSC) 1000 10309450 073-0157-02
小样本容器 (SSC) 1000 10472099 NA ( 不适用 )
生理盐水塑料瓶 4L 1 10318367 073-0423-01
塑料瓶 2L , 空的 - 比色皿冲洗液 , 试管调节剂 , IBO 1 10330976 NA ( 不适用 )
STT/CTT 标样杯 50 10327496 073-0346-01
探针 , DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337398 073-0611-02
探针 , SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT 1 10337399 073-0961-01 / 

BAN 6448835
探针 , RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA 1800/2400 1 10337401 073-0612-02
试剂容器 , 空的 , 20-mL, 白色 50 10487137 073-0372-03
试剂容器 , 空的 , 40-mL, 白色 50 10487142 094-0123-02
试剂容器 , 空的 , 70-mL, 白色 50 10487138 073-0373-03
试剂容器 , 空的 , 70-mL, 黄 50 11223140 NA ( 不适用 )
试剂容器转接头 40 mL 转接 70 mL - 棕色 20 10327716 073-0788-01
试剂容器转接头 20 mL 转接 70 mL - 棕色 20 10314053 BAN 771668
试管 DTT 1 x 20 6 11223485 NA ( 不适用 )
试管 RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1 x 17 1 10323157 073-0571-01
瓶标签 1 10312877 NA ( 不适用 )
标签 , 盘 (RTT/CTT) 1 10314217 NA ( 不适用 )
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商标信息
ADVIA 是 Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc. 的商标。

所有其他商标和品牌均为其各自所有者的财产。
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